

Z

ITEM NO.55

COURT NO.10

SECTION IIA

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).7673/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 05/08/2008 in CRLM No. 965-M/2008
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

KAPIL KUMAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and ex-Parte stay)

Date: 01/12/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rajiv Dutta, Sr. adv.

Ms. M.F. Humayunisa, Adv.

Mr. Vijay Kashyap, Adv.

Mr. Kumar Dushyant Singh, adv.

Mr. R. Nedumaran, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Issue notice.

In the interim further proceedings are stayed.

Tag with SLP(Crl.) No. 2052/2007.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)
Court Master

(Vinod Kulvi)
Court Master

Z

ITEM NO.55

COURT NO.10

SECTION IIA

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).7673/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 05/08/2008 in CRLM No. 965-M/2008
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

KAPIL KUMAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and ex-Parte stay)

Date: 01/12/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rajiv Dutta, Sr. adv.

Ms. M.F. Humayunisa, Adv.

Mr. Vijay Kashyap, Adv.

Mr. Kumar Dushyant Singh, adv.

Mr. R. Nedumaran, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Issue notice.

In the interim further proceedings are stayed.

Tag with SLP(Crl.) No. 2052/2007.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)
Court Master

(Vinod Kulvi)
Court Master