

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).8923/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 18/08/2008 in CRLM No.43711/2005  
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

JANAK RAJ

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay, permission to place addl. documents on record  
and office report)

Date: 18/12/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

For Petitioner(s)            Mr. Nidesh Gupta, Sr. Adv.  
   Mr. Tarun Gupta, Adv.  
   Ms. S. Janani, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Issue notice.

In the meantime, there shall be stay of further  
proceedings pending before the Court of Chief Judicial Magistrate,  
Patiala arising out of FIR No.29 dated 10.4.2003.

Tag with SLP(CRL.)No.2052/2007.

(A.D. Sharma)  
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)  
Court Master